

## S.B. 3 APPROPRIATIONS ADJUSTMENTS

Representative **Kory M. Holdaway** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 57, Line 2132: Delete "(265,000,000)" and insert "(264,951,200)"
2. Page 57, Line 2134: After Line 2134 insert:  
"From General Fund Restricted - Tobacco Settlement  
Account 26,500"
3. Page 57, Line 2142: Delete "1,602,000" and insert "1,677,300"
4. Page 65, Line 2461: Delete "28,100" and insert "754,300"
5. Page 65, Line 2462: After Line 2462 insert:  
"From General Fund Restricted - Tobacco Settlement  
Account 205,200"
6. Page 66, Line 2465: After Line 2465 insert:  
"Other Optional Services 931,400"
7. Page 66, Line 2468: After Line 2468 insert:  
"From General Fund Restricted - Tobacco Settlement  
Account 158,300"
8. Page 66, Line 2468: After Line 2468 insert:  
"From Federal Funds 633,700"
9. Page 66, Line 2468: After Line 2468 insert:  
"Schedule of Programs:  
Children's Health Insurance Program 792,000"